Illinois law.
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Section 1230.151  Restoration

A person seeking restoration of a license that has expired or been placed on inactive status for less than 5 years shall have the license restored upon payment of the fee required by Section 1230.155, except that the fee is waived, under Section 13 of the Act, for applicants who can provide an affidavit attesting to military service during which the license expired, if application is made within 2 years after discharge. 

(Source:  Added at 29 Ill. Reg. 16416, effective October 13, 2005)
